

University of North Dakota UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

8-1-1918

Certification of Nomination of William Langer For North Dakota Attorney General in General Election, August 1, 1918

Thomas Hall

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Hall, Thomas, "Certification of Nomination of William Langer For North Dakota Attorney General in General Election, August 1, 1918" (1918). *William Langer Papers*. 78. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/78

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

State of North Dakota



OF STATE

BISMARCK

August 1st, 1918

-W	ILLIAM LANGER	4		
		MANDAN	North I	Dakota

Pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 11, Political Code of the Compiled Laws of 1913, and in accordance with the official statement of the State Board of Canvassers now on file in this department you are hereby notified that, at the Primary Election held on June 26th, 1918, you were nominated to the office of

ATTORNEY GENERAL

as a candidate of the REPUBLICAN party, and that your name will be placed upon the official ballot as the candidate of such party for said office, to be voted upon at the General Election to be held on November 5th, 1918.

Secretary of State